

## **Christian County Commission**

100 W. Church Street Room 100 Ozark, Missouri 65721 (417)582-4300 Lynn Morris Presiding Commissioner

Bradley A. Jackson Eastern Commissioner

Hosea Bilyeu Western Commissioner

Administrative and Department functions occur Monday through Friday, from 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m., except for observed holidays.

Notice is hereby given that the Christian County Commission will meet in regular session at:

The Historic Christian County Courthouse | 100 W. Church Street Room 100 | Ozark, Missouri, 65721

on October 31<sup>st</sup>, 2023, at 9:00 a.m. This notice was posted on October 27<sup>th</sup>, 2023, at 3:50 p.m.

Comments may or may not be taken at the discretion of the Commissioners.

I. Convene

09:00 am Establishment of Quorum

- II. Items Removed from Consent Agenda
- III. Consent Agenda

Approval of Agenda Approval of Meeting Minutes Approval of Financials

## IV. Other Items for Consideration

Swear in LERF Board Reappointments - Paula Brumfield Fremont Hills MOU – Sheriff's Office 2024 Employee Health Benefits – Croley/HR Resource Management 3Q Report – Todd Wiesehan 2024 Chamber Membership Discussion – Commissioners

Contract Renewal: Cintas Uniform and Supply Rental – Kim Hopkins-Will Award: SFS Snowplow for Highway – Kim Hopkins-Will/Miranda Beadles Award: SFS SaltDogg Electric Spreader - Kim Hopkins-Will/Miranda Beadles

Communications - Commissioners

Closed Session per RSMo 610.021.3, Personnel

## V. Adjournment

All items on the agenda include the opportunity for board consideration, discussion, and possible action. This notice of meeting was posted at the place of meeting and in the locked box located in the Christian County Courthouse lower level, a place readily accessible to the general public, and remained posted at least 24 hours before the scheduled time of said meeting per the requirements of the Missouri Sunshine Law (RSMo 610.020)

Website: Christiancountymo.gov Email: countycommission@christiancountymo.gov